

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5958 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA PAL SINGH PUNDIR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to enable him to file statement of case. The statement of case to be filed by the appellant shall be served on the other side at the time of filing of the case. After the statement of case is filed on behalf of the appellants it will be open to the respondent to file statement of case within the time stipulated by the Rules.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master