

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5958 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA PAL SINGH PUNDHIR RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of judicature at Lucknow in Writ Petition No.316 of 2008, dated 14.03.2008.

2. Since the High Court has reserved liberty to the appellants to proceed against the respondent, if they so desire, in accordance with law, we do not intend to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. Accordingly, the civil appeal is disposed of.

.CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 14, 2015.

ITEM NO.127

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5958 of 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDRA PAL SINGH PUNDHIR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)